COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date May 19 1597

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Von Blohn, Joseph E. and
Denise M.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
15 River Brive

.44 Ac,
o _ Township
PARCEL NUMBER 08, 10?\-*014-000?{0 C&td}y’lSSﬂ Twp. Borough
G
YEAR TOTAL i

—

Cart, $ 5,00

TOTAL $ 5.00

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
M7 A

r

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1998 .
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by; Columbia County Sheriff
- o : COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
... FEE - $5.00

Per Parce}



SHERTFF'S SALE REAL FSTATE
FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE OF SALE: “wuk, BATT e
BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSIS ) ' b )l 0ee ©°
POUNDAGE 2% D10 PRICE

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

POXET A0 s
5 LN,
— 1 ., B

ECTINEA

. L s “
TOTAL NEEDED 10 PURCHASE b /}f(r(;f‘“"

PURCHASER(S} CD‘&!‘S_Q_PJW‘DE____ R

ADDRESS o e R
NAME(S) OM DEED: )
PURCHASER{S) SIGHAT URE(S) B

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF THOM PHRCHASER(S)

AN
10TAL DUE V_ZIel, T
- _ . IR
LESS DEPOSIT $ 400, T

DOWN PAYMENT b

AMOUNT DUE IN | C
EIGHT UAYS Vo el T



REAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET
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I

NO. Z 2~T t.D. NO.\Y Z- 771 J.D. DATE OF SALE)-3%-497 7IME OF SALE O ¢

DOCKET AND RETURN $y 19.°¢
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE Yot
LEVY (PER PARCEL) 5.0
MAILING COSTS y7,828
AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES 18,77
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) g
MILEAGE 14,s¢
PUSTING HANDBILLS 5.0y
CRYING?AUJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) IR
SHERTFF'S DEED _zo. 0t
TRANSFER TAX FORM _.1s.6°
DISTRIBUTION FORM TN
OTHER Ceyve g o Jg!?ﬂj
Chovy @ Co . “H3%e _ oy
TOTAL..vei § 2 ¢ S
PRESS-ENTERPRISE NG $ IS T /.
SOLICITUR'S SERVICES ( \ e 012 SO, '
TOTAL . vt e BEE T
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY ) $AL.°°
RECORDER UF DEEDS 26,50
OTHER _—
-3 ‘)
OTAL e e et J(pt 3 C_.J
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19 &
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 $
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19, T9 $_ 5,09
TOTAL vt oo e = .
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 5 ¢~
WATER-~MUNICIPAL RN $ -~
TOTAL e et e o
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
a
TOVAL. e vveee e 16,77
MISCELLANEQUS $ o
- 3 .
TOLAL e e e e o
TOTAL €OSTS (OPEN BID}....... a4y g




COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPCRATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Ve,
¢ NO. 1897-CV-112
JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and : CIVIL ACTICN - LAW
DENISE M. VON BLOHN :

Defendants : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ASSIGNMENT QOF BID

TO THE SHERIFF:

Countrywide Funding Corporation, as agent for Federal National
Mortgage Association, hereby assigns its bid in the above matter to
Federal National Mortgage Association, 1900 Market Street, Floor 800,

Philadelphia, PA 19103-3515

7o/ o

Fhe A

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 Neorth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATED: July 14, 1997



COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
Vs, .
: NO. 1997-Cv-112
JOSEPH E. VON BLCHN and : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DENISE M. VON BLCHN :

Defendants : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ASSIGNMENT OF BID

TO THE SHERIFF:

Countrywide Funding Corporation, as agent for Federal National
Mortgage Association, hereby assigns its bid in the above matter to
Federal National Mortgage Association, 1900 Market Street, Floor 800,

Philadelphia, PA 19103-3515

LI A0
IS L L

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1715 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717} 234-4178

DATED: July 14, 1997



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 FAX (717) 784-3257
(717} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

__ Countrywide Funding Corp. 5 OF COLUMBIA GOUNTY
PLAINTIFF
vs. No. 112 cD Term, 1997 .
Joseph E % Denise M. VON Blohn WRIT of Execution--23 of 1997
DEFENDANT | ISSUED May 5, 1997

Now, _Wednesday, May 2) 1997 | _Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _ Centre County--Dennis Nauy

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants alleged address is _S05€Ph E. VON BLOHN, 320 Toftrees Ave., Apt. 342, State College, Pa.

Denise M. Von BLOHN, 447 W. 'C‘Hntonzgve.g Apt. 1p6y State College, Pa.
Check No. 09910 for $75.00 enclosed. N heri, Columbia CoqntfrPeksixm

Harry“A. Roadarmel

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, _ Y&y O 19 97 at 2385 oclock T M, served the
within NL_(:_LC_LC‘_(} Mﬂ;]_@m.és"f_w‘mfbpon ”J&SGPV\_E. Nen Biohn

at _ S0 Telbceer Ave Sfatbe ( :Dl_\ffjx’,&-ev\*rf /c;.uw}--u.',, 2. _ by handing to
_ Desepn €. VYon Bl e

a true and attested copy of the

original Netce and made known to _ <0 2 A Yon Bloh __ the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,

S
this _@?}\ o —D

o 17 AN, UM
day 0f‘“~~7\-_»*-'*- RS : 194 / - -
t Sheriif
— iy . _ BY 2 -
iy PLUDIG Wl
NOTARIAL VR | U Deputy Seri

__ | CORINNE PETERS, NOTARY FUBLIC _

BELLEFGRTE BCEC  (ENTRE COUNTY 19, . ——, See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

N ..__E..;. I_'_.'_SL__'__.__'_,_" UG 28, 1997 - - County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sheriff

o . Ldo - Deputy Sheriff
SR %



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY #4 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 FAX (T17) FHA-0257
(717) 389-5612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

) iINTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Countrywide Funding Corp. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :

No, 117 cD Term, 19 97 .

WS,

DEFENDANT. ISSUED May 5, 1997

— — e S .l e

NOW. Wednesday, May 21 49 97 1 Harry A Roadarme]_Jr

High Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of ~ centre County—-|)enn1 s Nau

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputalion being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is Y0S€Ph_E. VON BLOHN, 320 Toftrees Ave., Apt. 342, State College, Pa.

Denise M. Von BLOHN, 447 W. €linton Ave., Apt. HE'\ State College, Pa.
N & &@M% olless
Pe

ChecK No, 09910 for 3575 00 enclosed Q}nel[ly folumbla Count Syl\faﬂia

Roadarmel

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, . June & 19 97  at 103 o'clock A M, served the
within Neotree o& Sale ¢ Ree | éste e Execnton upon _Adevwse M. Vo Richn
al _ 447 10 Qhinton Aue'j_rq‘QL H /ot S Déate (Oll_e’j QA_________.___ __ by handing to

ADe A nme \/m %1 aine, e .. atrue and attested copy of the
original ... HNotuce. e and mude known 1o . Dc’na ¢ Vonlchn_ the contents thereot.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,

this __G% ‘
- '_#____ i 196G 7 e D7A/f¢/ S N

dayyof A
(P " Sheriff

r
imene (Delloco
Motary Public Mr’ A —— L
Deputy She

| MNOTARIAL SEAL I
COR:NNE PETERS, NOTARY PUBLIC 19, . . See return endorsed herean by Sheriff of
------ — o BELLAFOMERERE - (INRECBUNA— | - o ——

ke W l\‘&‘ EPIRE, AUG 28, 1997

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

50 Answers,

Shorifl

Daputy Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION,
PLAINTIFF

NC. 97-Cv-112

AA ED 5677
CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Vs.

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and
DENISE M. VON BLOHN,
DEFENDANTS

L L L I

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real

estate, a more detailed description of which ig attached:

15 River Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Principal $107,552.40
Interest s 7,55%.29
{at the per diem of
$25.11 to 6/19/97)

Late charges $ 373.68
(at $41.52 to 6/97)
Escrow deficit S 1,341.78
5% Attorney’s Commission § 5,397.62
TOTAL $122,624.77%%*

. . e + [P .

T RN ol ! F4 I
Dated l4{}\§[v{<1 \ N A F\&N\;

' L PROTHONOTARY
(SEAL) By (( Lo AT €1 »\._.g’f)x-w.‘--t‘;‘_

DERYTY ’

PROTH, & CLKC. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 1st MON. JAN. 2000



COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PIAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, . NO. 97-CV-112
: o ) Fay e
JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and : H3 EDR 9oy
DENTSE M. VON BLOHN, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attornevys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 15 River Drive, Bleoomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815:

1. Name and address of the Owner (s) or Reputed Owner (s} :

Joseph E. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Denise M. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
1s a record liemn on the real property to be sold:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
P O BOX 801s

HARRISBURG PA 17105

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELCW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNEKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
gsale:

TUNKNCWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)}

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Leon P. Haller PA I.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1718 North Front Street
Harrisburg, Pa 17102

(717) 234-4178
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COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vVs. . NO. 97-CV-112

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and A B v.0.1297

DENISE M. VON BLOHN, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO :
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3123

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

DATE:  “yxw~N R,1247
TIME : \O‘LOO p‘_m

LOCATION: SHERIFF'S OFFICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO. BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of .a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
15 River Drive
BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
gold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 97-Cv-112

THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
i8¢



JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN AND DENISE M. VON BLOHN

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of ¢this County thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse addpess specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TC BE HELD, TO BE SOLD QR TAKEN TOQ
PAY THE JUDGMENT. '

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being

taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE: :

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8750

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritoriocus
defense against the person or company that has entered Jjudgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This



petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the pPreceding paragraphs must be Presented to the
Court of Common Pleag Of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a broposed order or rule must be
attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator’s Office - Civil Division, of
the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition
to the Court. :

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



PRINT IMMEDIATE FOR ACCT # 0003628 COLUMBIA COUNTY DRS 05/09/97
DOCKET # DR #151-88 PM CB TYPE ACCOUNT: SUPPORT

hkxkkhkkdhkhk DEFENDANT kkkkrkkkhhhhkrhwkwkdddh ko PLAINTIFF R R L e e e L L)
LAST, FIRST: VONBLOHN, JOSEPH E. MILHEIM, AMY J.

ADDRESS 220 TOFTREES AVE APT 342 RER 3 BOX 1036

ADDRESS STATE CCLLEGE PA 16603 MILTON PA 17847
ADDRESS

DOB,SS,TEL: 04/15/61 205-48-2178 717-784-8323 09/11/58 182-52-3401 717-742-7263
MON,DQ,WEL: NO NGO NO 4 05/01,/97 N

LOC,EMPLOY: ID GMC 201,85/B-W W IC NEW COL JOIST CO

STATUS PM 11/12/96

LA L R R R R R T ] CHILDRENJS INFORMATION kx kA bhkhkrdhkhkx
VONBLOHN NICHCQLAS W 01/05/83 162-64-1827
VONBLOHN BRYAN M 03/27/87 168-68-5180

hkkRAhkrx A A Xk hdrkrkkhhirkkdns ORDER INFORMATION L R R A L S o R R R R R R (R AR

AMOUNT FREQ ORD.DATE BEG.DATE RSN TERMS DESC REV.DATE FIPS JDG
CURRENT 5%4.00 M 11/12/96 02/01/97 C2 594 /M+10%* 42027 ¥
LAST 1 410.00 M 09/01/89 06/01/%0 (2 410/M
LAST 2 380.00 M 03/10/88 06/01/88 C2 390/M+40
SPOUSE .00
LR Rk R L L TR R R T R g T v TR ey PAYMENT INFORMATION LA R L R AR A e Y E L R

BALANCES LAST PAYMENTS MTD QTD ¥TD

ARREARS -517.28 05/08/27 301.85 PAYMENTS 301.85 828 .59 2400.15
COURT .00 04/24/97 289 .85 CHARGES ~-584 .00 -1188.00 -2786.00
ELQOD .00 04/14/97 236 .89 ADJUSTS ] .00 -131.43
FEES .G0 {(FEES AMNT: -00)

®H R ek kR A K de s e e ke ok ek ke ok e ko kv e ke

TYPE TRANS

DATE

01/01/96
01/18/%6
01/30/9¢
02/01/96
02/12/96
02/27/86
02/01/96
03/11/9%6
03/25/96
04/01/96
0a/10/96
04/22/96
05/01/9¢
05/06/96
05/21/96
05/31/96
06/01/96
D6/18/96

RECPT#

BEGINNING BALANCE

CHARGE
BAYMENT
PAYMENT
CHARGE
PAYMENT
PAYMENT
CHARGE
PAYMENT
PAYMENT
CHARGE
BAYMENT
PAYMENT
CHARGE
PAYMENT
PAYMENT
PAYMENT
CHARGE
PAYMENT

Ke4937
K68490

K73265
K78230

¥K83317
K87923

K93262
KS87588

KQ3002
KO7551
Kil784

K15574

TRANSACTION HISTORY **kkdkhkdhkhkdrhhdrkrhrrbwkwnkrrhhd

CHECK# COST/FEE

276300
277806

275290
281070

282547
284207

286236
287521

285242
291197
292399

294493

SUPFORT FEES ARREARS DIST
L0 .24
-410.00 .0o -409.76
189 24 .00 -220 .52
189 .24 .00 -31.28
-410.00 .00 -443 28
185 .24 .00 -252 .04
189 .24 .00 ~62.80
-410 .00 .00 -472 _80
189 .24 .00 ~283.56
1895.24 -G0 -94 .32
-410.00 .00 -504.32
183 .24 .00 -315.08
189 .24 .00 -125_84
-410.00 Q0 -535 .84
189 .24 .00 ~346.60
1859.24 .00 -157 .36
189 .24 .00 31.88CR
-410 .00 .00 -378 .12
189 .24 .00 ~-188.88



FRAF A H Ak ok h kAo kA v ek ke ok e ke ok ok E ke TRANSACTION HISTORY LR R R b ok R R g (R Ve TRNTp SRR

DATE TYPE TRANS RECPT# CHECK# COST/FEE SUPPORT FEES ARREARS DIST
07/01/96 CHARGE -410.00 .00 -598.88
07/02/96 PAYMENT K20056 296166 189 .24 .00 -409 .64
07/12/96 COSTS PAID K2169 298136 20.00 .o ~409.64 cc
07/19/96 COSTS/FEES -20.00 .00 ~4039 .64 cc
07/1%/96 PAYMENT K25085 298101 189.24 .00 -220.4¢
07/26/96 PAYMENT K27936 298947 189 .24 .00 -31.1¢6
08/01/96 CHARGE -410.00 .00 -441 .16
08/13/96 PAYMENT K31650 300981 185.24 .00 -251.92
08/26/96 PAYMENT K360687 302093 182.24 .00 -62.68
05/01/96 CHARGE -410.80 .0 -472 .68
09/09/96 PAYMENT K4Q027 203666 189 _24 .00 ~-283.44
092/24/96 PAYMENT K43933 305709 187.31 .00 ~-86.13
10/01/96 CHARGE -41G.00 .00 ~506.13
10/09/96 PAYMENT K50206 307489 212,31 .0 -293 .82
10/24/96 PAYMENT K54985 309078 162 .31 .00 -121.51
11/01/96 CHARGE -410.00 .00 -541.51
11/07/96 PAYMENT K&0078 310687 187.31 00 -354 .20
11/21/96 PAYMENT K64678 312411 187.31 .00 -166.89
12/01/96 CHARGE -410.00 .00 -576.89
12/04/96 PAYMENT Ke2458 3138562 166 .89 .00 -410.00
12/18/96 PAYMENT K73706 315684 212.31 .00 -197.63
12/31/96 PAYMENT K77844 317281 197 .69 .00 .00
01/01/97 CHARGE -410.00 .00 -410.00
01/15/97 PAYMENT K81756 318771 l62.31 .00 -247.69
21/16/97 ADJUSTMENT NP -131.43 .00 -379.12

ORDER MODIFIED EFFECTIVE
NOVEMBER 12, 1996.

01/30/97 PAYMENT K85847 320478 301.85 .00 -77.27
$2/01/97 CHARGE -594 .00 .00 -671.27
02/14/97 PAYMENT K90069 322356 251.85 .00 -419.42
02/27/97 BAYMENT K94460 323801 301.85 .00 -117.57
03/01/97 CHARGE -594 .00 .00 -711.57
03/12/97 PAYMENT K99145 325428 251,85 .00 -459 .72
02/27/97 PAYMENT K03793 327268 301.85 .00 -157.87
04/01/97 CHARGE -594 .00 .00 -751.87
04/14/97 PAYMENT K09344 329077 236.89 .00 -514.98
04/24/97 PAYMENT K13035 330528 289.85 .00 -225.13
05/01/97 CHARGE -594 .00 .00 -819.13

05/08/97 PAYMENT K17705 332204 301.85 .00 -517.28



PRINT IMMEDIATE FOR ACCT # 00036. . COLUMBIA COUNTY DRS 05/09/97

DOCKET # DR #151-88 CB TYPE ACCOUNT: MISC.

hkdkkdhkkkwhk DEFENDANT * %% % sk ko & o & & ok ok ok ok kv g sk ok e PLATNTIFF *kkkkhkknkhhahhhhkhsdhktsn
LAST,FIRST: VONBLOHN, JOSEPH E. MILHETM, AMY J.

ADDRESS : 320 TOFTREES AVE APT 3242 RR3 BOX 1036

ADDRESS : STATE COLLEGE PA 16802 MILTON PA 17847
ADDRESS

DOR, 88, TEL: T 4 /7

MON,DQ,WEL: NO NO NO N

LOC, EMPLOY : W

STATUS

Akhkkkrhrkrxhhdhrn CHILDREN’S INFORMATION hkAhkhhkdkkak ok kw

VONBLOHN NICHOLAS W 01/05/83 162-64-1827
VONBLOHN BRYAN M 03/27/87 168-68-5180
******************************** ORDER INFORMATION *******************************
AMOUNT FREQ ORD.DATE BEG®.DATHE RSN TERMS DESC REV .DATE FIPS JDC
CURRENT .00 M 09/04/96 SU/SP/ND MD 50/M ARRS
LAST 1 .00
LAST 2 .00
SPOUSE .00
******************************* PAYMENT INFORMATION ******************************
BALANCES LAST PAYMENTS MTD QTD YD
ARREARS .Q0 04/24/97 12.00 PAYMENTS .00 76 .96 226.96
COURT .00 04/14/97 64 .96 CHARGES .00 .00 .00
BLCOD .00 03/12/97 50.00 ADJUSTS .00 -12.00 -12.00
FEES .00 {FEES AMNT: L0

Ahkkhkdkhkhkkkhhk kA hh ek hkwnkrhrdin TRANSACTION EISTORY #*#%%kkkkthhAhhrhkvdhbihrhrhsihdrkihn

DATE TYPE TRANS RECPT# CHECK# COST/FEE SUPBQRT FEES ARREARS DIST
08/05/96 ADJUSTMENT NP -400.00 .00 -400.00

MEDICAL ACCOUNT BALANCE DUE BY THE
LEFENDANT .

09/24/96 PAYMENT MD K43933 305710 25.00 .¢D -375.00
10/24 /96 PAYMENT MD K54985 309077 50.00 .00 -325.00
11/07/96 PAYMENT MD K&60078 210698 25.00 .00 -300.00
11/21/96 PAYMENT MD K64678 312410 25 .00 .00 -275 .00
12/04/96 PAYMENT MD K69498 313861 45,42 Q0 -229.58
12/31/96 PAYMENT MD K77844 317282 14 .62 .00 -214.956
01/15/97 PAYMENT MD K81756 318772 50.00 .00 -164.96
02/14/97 PAYMENT MD KSQ069 322357 50.00 .00 -114.96
03/12/97 PAYMENT MD K99145 325427 50.00 .00 -64 .96
04/14 /97 PAYMENT MD K09344 328078 64 .96 .00 .00
04/15/97 ADJUSTMENT NP -12.00 .00 -12.00

MEDICAL BILLS FOR FEBRUARY 4, 1997 THRU
FEBRUARY 10, 1997.
04/24/97 PAYMENT MD K13035 330529 12.00 .00 .00
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COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CCORPORATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTTFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . NO. 97-CV-112

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and : 33 E.0.1997

DENISE M. VON BLCHN, .  CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO '
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

DATE: "~ R, 14T

TIME: \Oleo B

LOCATION: SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHCUSE
35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
puildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SHWE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
15 River Drive
BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

Ne. 97-Cv-112 -

THE NMAME (S} OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
is:



JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN AND DENISE M. VON BLOHN

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
recelve part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds o©f sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless. someone objects by filing
exceptiong te it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE QF THE SALE OF
YOUR_PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YQU,.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being

taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{(717) 784-8750

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadegquate price or for other proper cause. This



petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the breceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas 6f the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be
attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator’s Office - Civil Divisgion, of

the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition
to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLATNTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

vs. NO. 97-Cv-112

s ; e
JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and : ,%;§“ZT[>'7’/ /f7
DENISE M. VON BLOHN, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LI TS Ty

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:
15 River Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Principal $107,952.40
Interegt $ 7,559.2%

(at the per diem of
$25.11 to 6/19/97)

Late charges S 373.68
(at $41.52 to 6/97)
Egcrow deficit S 1,341.78
5% Attorney’s Commission S 5,397.62
TOTAL $122,624,77*%*
pated: M i 2214491 N N N 2
! { PROTHONCTARY ’
o - U £
(SEAL) By Gl T O Dy
DEPUTY )

PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 151 MON. JAN. 2000



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, ]R.

T '_.;L"é e
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 2‘:7!1'5:i;§;:f:{1':r
e COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 FAX (7173 784-0257
1717 IH9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Countrywide Funding Corp. _ OF COLUMBIA GOUNTY

PLAINTIFF -

No. 112 CcD Term, 19.97

¥5.

Joseph E & Denise M. VON Blohn WRIT of Execution--23 of 1997

DEFENDANT  ISSUED May 5, 1997

now, Wednesday, May 21

19 9?'________ .y Ha_rry_ﬂ. Road_arme]_dr. _

High Sheriff of Cotumbia County, Pennsylvania,. do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Centre County--lennis Nau

County, Pennsyivania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants afleged address is Joseph E. VON BLOHN, 320 Toftrees Ave., Apt. 347, State Coll eqe, Pa.

Denise M. VYon BLOKN, 447 W, CTinton\Qve_. Apt. Tpéy State College, Pa.

Check No. 09910 for $75.00 enclosed. ah;;-:r(} .folﬁg’ratggr%%%n E%Pe sylvania
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, . 19 B .. o'clock . M, served the
within  _____ . . . e - UpoON . G e
at __ . . . e e . .. by handing to
—— e — — - .- a true and attested copy of the
original — e . and made knownto . . .. ..... the contents thereof,
Sworn and Subscribed before me 50 Answers,
this . - —
day of o e 19 . — _ - —
Sheriff
o N;Jiar;r-Pubiic S By: . R

Deputy Sheriff

19, . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a parl of this return

So Answers,

Sharniff
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COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPCRATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF . COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . NO. 97-CV-112

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and : d3ED. Q47

DENISE M. VON BLOHN, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the

real property located at 15 River Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815:

1. Name and address of the Owner{s) or Reputed Qwner{s):

Joseph E. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomshburg, PA 17815

Denize M. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the Judgment, 1if
different from that listed in {1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
P O BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

PLAINTIFEF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNEKNCWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reascnably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities. .
2

T

o =

T /

Leon P. Hallér PA I.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717} 234-4178




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in vour hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION
vs.
Defendants: JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN AND DENISE M. VON BLOHN

Filed tc No. 87-Cv-112

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
15 River Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

Joseph E. Von Blohn at: 15 River Drive, Blecomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815

Denise M. Von Blohn at: 15 River Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
7815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
ig found in possession, after notifving such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destructicon or removal
of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

NOW, April 7, 1997 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liakility to protect the property des d in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby/

Leon /¢ .*Haller
Attogfney for Plaintiff
PA "I.D. #15700



COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATICHN, : IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . NO. 97-CV-112
: - — Yy ™
JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and : 775 £.D, 1997
DENISE M. VON BLOHN, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said
Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and states that the Defendant {(g)
above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they
engaged in any way which would bring them within the Soldiers and

Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed : =

bifoyg me this ?*”;“day : v
of i 1997 . N
et ‘, //// ;_/" ,/
P < /

LEON P, HALLER, ESQUIRE

¢ AL el

NSt aty Public

Notarlal Seal
Cheryl L. DeVere, Notary Public
Harrisburg, Dauphin County
My Commission Expires May 11, 1958




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, J2.
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% V*-ff‘r \H'L’

SHTRITE OF (.()LU:'\-‘LIJ[;\ COUNTY

PG . COURDT IO - ] U MUK Buu ' SUTHAGL it
[PPSR F PN 14 BLOONMDUUNS, A THLy 2 I
389-5622

Vale: May- 6, 1997

To: _. Rose Bunug__________‘_____

Box 319, R.R.1,
Catawissa, PA’

fte: Llountr_ywide unqu (‘orp yv Joseoh B & Denise M. Von Blohn
. . . g - "_9'2."'"""""‘_
oi 23 0 f'___]-‘ig_’f__l‘ b fio: _]_f_ e

Bear Sir:
Liiclosed iy a HuLice ol an Upowiing Sheri ey Sele, iF oyou have

i iy

Claolms against Uhis properly . aolil'y ihis office IMMEDTATE LY

Please Feel Free Lo Covacl me will any questicns YOU may hisve.

Rcspcctl’u Ly,

N erdan )

Haryy A talnmcf

Sherirf of CUIumJJla {?ounty



FIAKRY AL \()z\{)f\ KMEL, K.

f‘/:l; :\ﬁt EH):—“I.Q\

-

‘\.J’; Py M Ay lr_\‘\—
SHLRIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Fivorg COVRT Hagusg - e, Q. HOX Jou ’ SUTHAREL R
7 ARSI HLOOMILURG, A a7y 7 Tl o
389-5622 -

Date:  May- 6, 1997

Tou: Domest'tc Re}atmns foi_ce

County of Co?umb‘i_a_______
Sawmill Road

—StoomsburasPA 8IS —

Re: Countrywide Funding Corp. vy Josenh £ & Denise M. Von Blahn
Mo: 23 o 1997 Ho - {1z of 1997 5

DL’E“‘ SJ‘.]':
EHCIOSL‘U' 15 4 nalice ol LRGN Srliji'i[_lrlfi 5
o

Sala, 1P you tave Gy

clatms agatnst Lhisg propesly, nolbily chis office IMMEDTATELY .

Please feel Free to contacl we vl any questions you may have.

Respectlfully,

Mo g }\

Harry A Wwaldarmeld,
Sherirff of Co! Hmhld louuLy



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR

*Fﬁ@

E)I'I'L, :ﬁiu
'-"IO f\"'rnu#\

SHEWF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Pl . CLIRT IIOU;_'L' - I Q. BOX Juw LRI TG
1770 SGIRiaILg HLGUNMIBVRG, I'a 12015 U7 006

J89-5622

Date:  May- 6, 1997

To:
Smail Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
Re: Countrywide Funding Corp. i QVS_JOS?Dh E &JfﬁltfijT Uon-?liiiﬂ__

Dear Sir:
bnclosed 14 3 notice of aa upcolitng Sheriff's Sale.  IF YOU have aiy

claims against Uiis properly, notify ihis office IMMEDIATELY

Please feel Free to contacl me Wil any questions YOu may have.
ilespuctruily

AN (‘1

larry A anclumc s
Sherift of Columbig FouuLy



HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

HEA,

e
TR S
IJ'J'-,JL; H :'fa,-ﬂ,ur\
ML OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Filomg : CUURT NOUst - ro O, uoK gy
5717 TSR BLOOUMBUUNG, I'A 17045

389-5622

Sl N i
G2 Vbt

Dale: May- &, 1997

—

To:
Office of F.A.I.R
~ Dept. of Public Welfare
- P.0. BOX 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105
Re: _Countrywide Funding Corp. yc Joseph E & Benise M. Von Blohn
. . -- R ar
Ho: 93 of___ 1997 1y no: M2 of _‘9*L m

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is g nalice of an Upcomling Sheriff's Sale.  |f }ou have any

claims against Uhis Properly, nolily Lhis office IMMEDTATEL

Please Feel free to contacl me wilh any Questions you may have.

Respecliully,

QMM&

dd!lj’ Roadarme},
Sherifr of Colwmbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

R o s
SULINEE OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
FHONE : CUURT HIUUSE - i Q. BOX J0u T IR R
50 SURE MR VLOQUMIBURG, I'n 7515 (F 070 7l -t

389-5622

Dale: May- b6, 1997

Tol Aty Stephen Brandwene

Deputy Atty. General

Collection Unit-4th g Walnut St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

4o

Re: Countrywide Funding Corp. vy Josenh E & Denise M. Von Blohn

: 1997
Mo T 23 of 199?___1;1) No - 12z ot 1997 "

Uuﬁr Sir:
tnclosed is a nolice of G upcoiing Sheriff's Sale,  If }ou Have aoy
Clafws against Uhis property, nobily this office IMMEDIAIELI.
Please Feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions You may have.
Respectfully,

N3 Vsodhas (%

Harvy AV Roadarme],
Sheriff of Columbig County



FIARRY A, ROADARMEL, Ji,

SHERIEE OF (,OLUMUIJ\ COUNTY
Counr HQUL - 0, O BOX Loy ’ 20HOLR PG
HGOMLIGVRG, 1A 170015 FAd Zinmn
Jd9~96Z2 :

HI{JN(

Date: May- b6, 1997

[o. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
' DEPA’RTMENT—GF—REVE-NUE ------ -

Re: Countrywide Funding Corp. yy Joseph £ & lenise M. Von Blohn

Mo T3 af 1997 Ho - 112 » 1997

——o 0 JU

Dear Sir:

tnclosed is a nolice or alv upcoming Shevifr's sale,  IF you have an
J b

Clalms against Uiy properly, notily Lhis office IMMEDTATELY .,

flease feel free Lo contact me willh any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

Q\?W&M

Hdllj’ Rogdarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Colunbig County
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REV.TB2 X 11167 RECORLER'S USE ONLY
Stare Tax Paid —
i REALTY TRANSFER TAX Bolt Tonher
CONMPONWERLTH OF PENMNSYLVANEA
DEPARTMEMNT OF REVEMUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Fage Mumbar
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ; .
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603 See Reverse for Instructions Dere Racorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1] the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2] when the deed
is without censideration, or by gift, or {3] a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family refationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, atiach additional sheet{s).

A  CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nome Telephana Number:
Leon P. Haller, Esquire Arealede { 7717 1 2344178
‘Shreat Address City State Zip Code
1719 North Front Street Harrisburg, PA 17102

B i TRAN SFER DATA — . Date of Acceptance of Document
Grontar{sj{Lessor({s} Grantee(s)/Lessea(s)
_ . Sheriff of Columbia County __jFederal National Mortgage Association
Street Address Street Address
. P. O. Box 380 . |1900 Market Street, Floor 80Q
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address . . Cif)«, Tcwnhip, Boraugh

Philadelia P A

15 River Drive Catawissa Township
County Schaol District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia ounty 910A-014-00 000
‘D VALUATION DATA ' T '

2. Other Cansideration 3. Total Consideration

1. Actual Cash Consideration
571,000.00 + 0.00 £71,000,00
4. County Assessed Yalue 5. Common level Rotio Fadar &. Fair Market Value
546,070.00 x2.57 =5118,399.90

EXEMPTION DATA

Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100% 100% TAX EXEMPT

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Cloimed

|— —| Will or intestate succession __ .

{Name of Deceden) o {Estate Fila Numbar)

Transfer to Industrial Develepment Agency.
Transfer to a trust. [Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying «ll beneficiaries.]
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Cammonweailth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liev of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to o holder of o mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Numbar _SL . Page Number _ 397 .

Corrective or confirmatory deed. [Aftach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

,_
I
'

I I

]

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of arficles.)

™
]

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.}

Under penalhes of law, | declare that | have examined this Sfc:lemem, mcludmg accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and beliel, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date
. / [,{ 7 ,/ y
Leon P. Haller, Esquire 7 . 7-14-97

FAILURE Td COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPL!CABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.




RECORDER’S USE ONLY

REV. 183 EX {11 97]

State Tax Paid

|
i REALTY TRANSFER TAX e

COMMOM'WEALTH COF PENNSYLVANEA
DEPARTMEMNT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 230403 i . i Date Recoroed
HARRISBURG, PA 17!128-0603 : See Reverse for Instructions |

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Poges Mumber

Fl

Compiete sach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set farth in the deed, {2] when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3] a tax exemptlion is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: (1) family relationship or (2} public utility easement. if more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A  CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
Lecn P, Haller, Esquire AreaCode | 717 ) 234-4178
Street Aadress City State ip Code
1719 North Front Street Harrisburg, Pa 17102
H kA R DATE Date of Acceptance of Dacument
Granter{s)/Lassoris) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s}
Sheriff of Columbia County Federal Naticnal Mortgage Association
Sireast Address Street Addrass
P. O. Box 380" 1900 Market Street, Floor 800
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PROPERTY LOCATION

Philadelphia, PA

Street Address . City, Townhip, Borough
15 River Drive Catawissa Township

County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia County 910A-014-00 000

D VALUATION DATA S .

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$71,000.00 + 0.00 £71,000.00

4. County Assessed Value 5. Commen Level Ratio Facter 6. Fair Market Value
$546,070.00 x2.57 =5118,399.90

EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amaunt of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentege of Interest Conveyed

100% 100% TAX EXEMPT

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent| [Estate File Mumbar}

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to @ trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent, [Attach complete copy of agencyfstraw party agreement.)

OO ool

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation er in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resalution.)

Transter from mortgagor to a holder of a mertgage in default. Mortgage Book Number _5§_§_.-._— . Page Number _ 397 .

Corractive or confirmatary deed. [Atiach complete copy of the prier deed being corracted or confirmed )

I L] %]

Statutory corporate comsolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.)

]

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than fisted above.)

Under penalties of law, 1 declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and complate.

| Signature of Carrespondent ar Responsible Party P Date
| - .

i I

Leon P, Haller, Esquire 7 i AL L 7-14-97

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT iN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.




LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1715 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102-2333

TELEPHCNE (717} 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 234-1206

July 14, 1997

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
F. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Countrywide Funding Corporation vs.
Joseph E. Von Blohn and Denise M. Von Blchn
No. 97 CV 112

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1,261.15 which
represents the balance of the costs in the above sale. Also enclosed
are affidavits of value for the deed to be recorded. KINDLY MARK THE
WRIT WITHDRAWN.

THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
1900 Market Street, Floor 800
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3515

Please have the Recorder return the RECORDED DEED to me in the
enclosed envelope, along with the recording receipt. A self-
addressed envelope is enclosed for the recorder to return the
original deed when it 1s available.

PLEASE CALL OUR OFFICE, COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY THE DEED
IS RECORDED.

Thank vyou for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if
vou need anything further.
VeTp ErULY YouTS

e s =

Leon P. Haller
LPH/kE
Enclosure

PS. Enclosed also Assignment =f Bid



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OGF COLUMBIA COUNTY

e COURT HOUSE - 7. 0. BOX 350 21 HOUR PHONE
i sk SHERIFF ' SLOEAMESURGAIPALSTPATE. QUTLINE (717) 704-6300

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT R T e )

oker o won e —

SET FILE FOLDER UP - ) ; ) } -

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO 00 ormmmmTmTm
WRIT OF EXECUTIOR ~ ]
WEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ABORESS &~
NON-MILTIARY AEFLOAVET b
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE S e T
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM \ l ‘ -
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LiST Z

—— M o, b B ¥ = -~ "\I_ Taeg - e -

CHECK FOR $488.00 -~ 'O Ok (7720 )

£ IF AHY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSIHG DO MOT PROCEDE AHY FURTHER WiTlf SALE NOTLFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

P

SET SﬂEE DATE AND ADV. DATES ANRD POSTING DATES N .' ‘--LJ\L‘[ j Y \OOO r\ 1‘—N—ﬁ‘\
- : VIE A W, DATES AND POSTING DATL i -k - .

A ) B ,.“\ K‘ \‘kr\‘ﬁ\_m\-t_' e _.\..._z_._l._...t, - _..__Z._. —

FOST ALL DATES OH CALANDL: T e [E__;; )

£ SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONIHS AFTER RECLIVING WrLT
* SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BLFORE SALE DATE TO RUM LEVERY THURSDAY TILL SALL
3 TIMES _
* SET POSTING DATE MO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE Swat. £
SET DISTRIBUTION DATL o o

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS GF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PALID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER  INFO ON DESCRIPTION {rofer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDAMTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENUANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIEF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGLTHER PAPERS FOR LILN HOLBERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLBERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COGSTS AND INFO




P

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OlLOLbMBM COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380

R e 14 HOUR PHONE
(717 349-5022 BLOOMSBURG, PA- 17015

(717} ?84~6300(-2 :,
CSHERIFF'S SALE GUTLIME COR'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINIER
x4 TIE FOLLOWING NOTICES 7lnu1wr A LETTER WITIS 1X“'A1NA11uu5

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WiEK [0 ADV. _
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
ROTICES TO WATER ARD SEWER AUTIL. _

SEND HOTICES TQ FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AT
[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICL
PROTIT OFFICE{post on board} _
pOST IN FRONT LOBBY _
POST IH SHERIFF'S QFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY B

POST PROPERTY ACCORDIHG TO bnlL bli o

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATIY _

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS hLIO?L S\E -
*x B SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECLIVED |

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET GAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE

pOST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO patLt -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADORESS OF CHANGE OF CMWNER TG WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN

PECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED OM MONTHLY REPORT

PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT T0) BE RECORDELD

WHEN DEED 15 RECORDED SEHD 10 BUYER
FILE FOLDER




HOMNL
FTITY 522

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIEF O COL UMUIA COUNTY
COURT HIGRUSL - PLOL BOX 300
BLOOMMBURG, PA 17615

LEHOUR DL
|82 I R RN

June 4, 1997
_ I THEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Purcel!, Krug and Haller OF COLUMBLA COUNTY, COMMONHEALTII
Attorneys in Law 0 PEMNA, . .
1719 North Front Street Countrywide Funding Corp.
Harrisburg, PA 17102 VS, .
Joseph £ & Denise M. VON BLOHN
WRIT OF EXECUTION 3 of 1997
(MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE)
J.D. 112-97
POSTIRG GF PROPERTY
On_June 2, 1997, at 1245 hours . FOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALL BILL
Uil THE PRUPERTY OF Joseph k. & lenise M. VON BLOHN, 15 River Drive, Bloomsburg, Pa.
and also the Columbia Co. Court House.
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEMNSYLYANTA. SAID POSTING PURFGRMED GY COLUMBTA COUMTY RERNXY
SHER[Fi Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
50 ARSWERS :
DEPUTY SHERTFF 7 7~
- ( '\..'.\_.
\Q¥L 'Y}Jﬁ QL&@&L;
SERTF \HM\NY A DAITMEL , IR
Sworn and subsceribed before me
th“';._.._..._,. %Eh ~ _d;.l:! af
June vy
J@ﬁ tahy e
Sarah J. Howay \
KOTARIAL SEAL |

SARAH HOWER, Malary Public
Bicomeburg, Colurrinia County PA
My Comibesion Explres Junk 21, 1098




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

R t‘:i\ e‘t
hae »ﬁ%\%

.3‘?}}.&?’“” 48

SHEIIE GF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PR . COMMLL OS] - P o0), BOX o TV ARILIR T
[Z17] an.5002 PLEFOMEDURG, PA O 170105 A7) T Bton

DATE: _ MAY 19, 1997

RE: Sheviff's sale AdverCising Dales

Countrywide Fundina Corp. U;-,_Jo eph E and Demse M. VON BLOKN

No. 23 oL 1997 1D . ”2 ol W_E_?_?______;_II'J

PDoar Siv:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFE SALE on the Tollowing, dialon:

~ SALE DATE & TIME:  JULY 3, 1997 10:00 AM

Lot week gune 12, 1997
2t weel June 19, 1997 e
Jd week June 26, 1997

Feel [ree to contact nxe 17 VOUL DAave gy auesLlons.
Hespeet 1ol iv
Herey 1\ (s 1L1 uel
sheri bl



COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION, : IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. : NO. §7-Cv-112
JOSEPH E. VON BLCHN and : Q—% ‘E'ﬂ'qu\;
DENISE M. VOCN BLOHN, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO : :
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 33123

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff‘s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

pATE: YN 3,147

TIME: \Oloo BRI

LOCATION: SHERIFF'S OFFICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of -a statement of the measured
poundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the

buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

15 River Drive
BLOCOMSBURG ’
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 97-CV-112

THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
is:



JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN AND DENISE M. VON BLOHN

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty ({(30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone cbjects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER TS A NOTICE COF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TQ BE HELD TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being

taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YQUR LAWYER AT CNCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{(717) 784-8750

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against vyou.

2. After the Sheriff’'s Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadeguate price or for other proper cause. This



petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be pPresented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before

presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be
attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator’s Office - Civil Division, of
the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition
to the Court. '

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN pilece, parcel and lot of land situate in
Wonderview Development in Catawissa Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows,

BEGINNING at a point on the northeasgt intersection of Scenic Avenue
and Riverview Drive; Thence North 1 degree 55 minutes 43 seconds
West, 150 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of
Joseph P. Metro, et ux; Thence along said land due East, 147.75
feet to lands of Lot No. 39A; Thence along Lot No. 39A, South 1
degree 34 minutes 15 seconds East, 104.16 feet to the northerly
right-of-way of Scenic Avenue; Thence along Scenic Avenue, South 71
degrees 1 minute 55 seconds West, 150.13 feet to a point, the place
of Beginning. This description was taken from a draft prepared by
Fetterclf as revised by T. Bryce James, R.S. dated February 9,
1578.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom an easement ten (10) feet on the
easterly , northerly and westerly boundaries of the lot for
utilities, rights-of-way with the right of ingress, egress and
regress to build, bury and otherwise install wires, pipes and mains
with the right to go upon the said easement for the purpose of
repairing and maintaining the same at any and all times without
liability for damage.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the covenants, conditicons and restrictions set
forth in the deed recorded in Record Book 363, at Page 288.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 15 River Drive,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Dayann L. Kimmel by Deed dJdated
November 4, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on November 4, 1994, in Deed Book 583, Page 394, granted and
conveyed unto Joseph E. Von Blohn and Denise M. Von Blohn.

Parcel #9,10A-014-00,000



COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION, :+ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. : NO. 97-Cv-112

: 7y v 7]

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and : L/&_ﬁ‘ Zf D*’/ 4 / /

DENISE M. VON BLOHN, 3 CIVIL ACTIQON - LAW -

DEFENDANTS IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
COUNTY OF CCOLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:
15 River Drive, Bloomsburyg, Penngylvania 17815
Principal $107,952.40
Interest $ 7,559.29

(at the per diem of
$25.11 to 6/19/97)

Late charges 3 373.68

{at $41.52 to 6/97)

Escrow deficit S 1,341.78

5% Attorney’s Commigsion $__5,397.62
TOTAL $122,624.77*%

Dated - \5__\, \ PR \‘ Vﬁl L \

) o ; . P )
i D REGL
PROTHCONOTARY
£ T 7 i
(SEAL) By Ciﬁuxyzkéﬁmk. CKJ'*E?WJ*““IM“\
DEPUTY

I

PROTH. & CLK. OF 8EV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 15t MON. JAN. 2000



COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. : NO. 97-CV-112

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and :

DENISE M. VON BLOHN, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on A% ¢s} , & true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P.
3129.1 as follows:

Joseph E. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Denise M. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
P C BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATICNS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by
regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in compliance
with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached here -as evidence), and
also to the befendants by Certified Mail hieh mailing receipts
are attached. Service addresses are as

By
PURCELY/ KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1719 Weorth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
{(717) 234-4178




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRCNT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102
(717) 234-4178
Joseph E. Von Blochn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Denise M. Von Rlohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
P O BOX 801ls

HARRISBURG PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and
those parties who hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached

hereto.

YOU ARE HERERY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
igsued out ©f the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be
exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said
real estate will be divested by the sale angrthat you have an
opportunity to protect your interest, if ; by being notified of
said Sheriff’'s Sale.

.JHaller PA I.D.15700
ney for Plaintiff



COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. : NO. 87-CV-112

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and :

DENISE M. VON BLOHN, : CIVIL ACTICN - LAW -
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL, ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

DATE: JULY 3, 1997

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

L.OCATION: SHERIFF’'S OFFICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 W, MAIN STREET
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTICON ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
15 River Drive
BLOCMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 97-CVv-112

THE NAME{(S) OF THE OWNER (S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
is:



JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN AND DENISE M. VON BLOHN

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER I3 A& NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE QF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TC BE HELD, TO BE SOQLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being

taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TC OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{717) 784-8750

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

l. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to cpen the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This



petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be
attached te the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator’s QOffice - Civil Divigion, of
the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition
to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in
Wonderview Development in Catawissa Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows,

BEGINNING at a point on the northeast intersection of Scenic Avenue
and Riverview Drive; Thence North 1 degree 55 minutes 43 seconds
West, 150 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of
Joseph P. Metro, et ux; Thence along said land due East, 147.75
feet to lands of Lot No. 39A; Thence along Lot No. 392, Scouth 1
degree 34 minutes 15 seconds East, 104.16 feet to the northerly
right-cf-way of Scenic Avenue; Thence along Scenic Avenue, South 71
degrees 1 minute 55 seconds West, 150.13 feet to a point, the place
of Beginning. This description was taken from a draft prepared by
Fetterolf as revised by T. Bryce James, R.S. dated February 9,
1378.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom an easement ten {10) feet on the
easterly , northerly and westerly boundaries of the lot for
utilities, rights-cf-way with the right of ingress, egress and
regress to build, bury and otherwise install wires, pipes and mains
with the right to go upon the said easement for the purpose of
repalring and maintaining the same at any and all times without
liability for damage.

UNDER AND SUBJECT teo the covenants, conditions and restrictions set
forth in the deed recorded in Record Book 363, at Page 288.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 15 River Drive,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Dayann L. Kimmel by Deed dated
November 4, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on November 4, 1594, in Deed Book 583, Page 394, granted and
conveyed unto Joseph E. Von Blohn and Denise M. Von Blohrn.

Parcel #9,10A-014-00,000



Countrywide Funding VS, VON BLOHN, Joseph E. and Denise M.
Columbia County Sale Date: July 3, 1997

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Joseph E. Von Blohn

15 River Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Pogtal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One pilece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Denise M. Von Blohn

15 River Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{ITn compliance with Pogtal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA S

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE ey
P O BOX 801lé
HARRISBURG PA 17105




U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } 55
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

s [} a
Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being d.“-ly sworn according to law deposes

and says that Press Enterprise is a riewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of i_ts establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaper on Ju0e 12, 19, 26~ 1997, exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and, character of publication are true.

........................................

Swormn and subscribed to before me thls.g( AL .day of. .. *A\J N 19Cﬂ
. M— <i-; C, : T
{(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

i Denpis L Ashents

DeCETIL

My Co o
Andnow,........ ..o J19 ... , THersby Certify th

|

at the 'ad%r'ei"ﬁ'sing and

publication charges amountingto $ .............. for pubh's.hing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,

...........................................
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LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN W. PURCELL
HOWARD B. KRUG

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178

FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717) 234-1206

JOSEPH NISSLEY {1910:1982)
AMTHONY DISANTO

LEGN P. HALLER OF COUNSEL

JOHN W, PLIRCELL IR

VALERIE A. GIUNN HERSHEY

JILL M. WINEKA 10p8 GOVERKOR ROAD
(717] 5333036

Tune 20, 1997

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Countrywisc vs. Von Blohn
97 CV 112

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above maiters for your

records.
Thank you.
Yours truly,
Leon P. Haller
LPH:bav
Enc.

faxed 784-0257

FERZa-1997 18223 P17 232 1266
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COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . NO. $7-CV-112

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and :

DENISE M. VON BLOHN, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on S/1319) , a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant tc PA R.C.P.
3129.1 as follows:

Joseph E. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Denise M. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTHE OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
P O BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

To the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by
regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in compliance
with U.S. Postal Form 3817 ig attached her -as evidence), and
also to the Defendants by Certified Mail mailing receipts
are attached., Service addresses are as

By
PURCELY./ KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1719 ®North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

Cul
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LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102
(717) 234-~-4178

Joseph E. Von Blohn

15 River Drive

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

Denise M. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
P O BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 171405

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ROTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and
those parties whe hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which 18 the subject of the Notice of Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached
hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
ijssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be
exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said
real estate will be divested by the sale angrsthat you have an
opportunity to protect your interest, if , by being notified of
said Sheriff’s Sale.

By: -
Leo .JHaller Pa I.D.15700
Attgyney for Plaintiff
JUN-Z2—-13937 & o oA 4T
1937 1@:cd TI? 234 1266 ag P.A3
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COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORPORATION,  : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLERS
PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . NO. 97-CV-112

JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN and :

DENISE M. VON BLOHN, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property {(real estate) will be
held:

DATE: JuLy 3, 1997

TIME: 10:00 A.M.

LOCATION: SHERIFF’S OFFICE
COLUMBIA CQUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

15 River Drive
BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA CQUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County Lo:

No. 9%7-CvV-11l2

' THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER (S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
18
JUH-3—-19%37  18:24 71T 234 e .
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JOSEPH E. VON BLOHN AND DENISE M. VYON BLOHN

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example. to banks that hold mortgages
and mupicipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
cheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale 1n accordance with thie
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIE PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE_QF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST ¥OU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT .

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QOUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST STH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8750

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may alsc file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
uged against you.

3 After the Sheriff‘s Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadeguate price or for other proper cause. This
234 1206

P.
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petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THR SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a propogsed order or rule must be
artached to the petition.

If a specific return date is Jdesired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator’s Office - Civil Division, of
the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition
to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution 1is attached hereto.

SHERIFF

JURN—38-1597 [@8:25 i 234 1206 53 F.86
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land sgituate in
Wonderview Development in Catawissa Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows,

BEGINNING at a peint on the northeast intersection of Scenic Avenue
and Riverview Drive; Thence North 1 degree 55 minutes 43 seconds
West, 150 feet te a point in line of lands now or formerly of
Joseph P. Metro, et ux; Thence along said land due Bast, 147.75
feet to lands of Lot No. 39A; Thence along Lot No. 394, South 1
degree 34 minutes 15 seconds East, 104.16 feet to the northerly
right-of-way of Scenic Avenue; Thence along Scenic Avenue, South 71
degrees 1 minute 55 seconds West, 150.13 feet to a point, the place
of Beginning. This description was taken from a draft prepared by
Fetterolf as revised by T. Bryce James, R.S. dated February 9,
1978.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom an easement ten (10} feet on the
easterly , northerly and westerly boundaries of the 1ot for
utilities, rights-of-way with the right of ingress, egress and
regress to build, bury and otherwise install wires, pipes and mains
with the right to go upon the said easement for the purpose of
repairing and maintaining the same at any and all times without
liability for damage.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the covenants, conditions and restrictions set
forth in the deed recorded in Record Book 363, at Page 288.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 15 River Drive,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Dayann L. Kimmel by Deed dated
November 4, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder of Deedse
Office on November 4, 1594, in Deed Bock 583, Page 394, granted and
conveyed unto Joseph E. Von Blohn and Denise M. Von Blohn.

Parcel #9,10A-014-00,000

JUH-383-13997 18025 7Y 234 1265
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Countrywide Funding VS, VON BLOHN, Joseph E. and Denise M.
Columbia County Sale Date: guly 3, 1997

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
furcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Streetf
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Jogseph E. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

U. S. POSTAI, SERVICE

CERTIFICATE QOF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received fraom:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Denise M. Von Blohn
15 River Drive
Bloomgburg, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{(In compliance with Pogtal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage :
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinarxy mail addressed to: Postmark:
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA AN L

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
P O BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

JUH-3@-1997 1A 25 1Y 234 126
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Y. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Posgtal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Xrug & Haller

Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.CG. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

JUM-38-1987 18:26 FiY 234 1206
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- SHERIFF'S SALE

THURSDAY JULY 3, 1877, 10:00 AM

BY VAKTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUIION MNO. 23 OF 1997 AND J.D.117 OF 1997
ISSUED OUT QOF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME,
[HERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE UR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST

AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, WEST
MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, PENNA. i

_IN THE FORENGON OF SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT AHD TI|LF AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATED IN CA{AWISSA TOWN-

SHIP, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUND AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

ALL  THAT CERTAIN picae, parcel and ol ol land situate  1In
Wondoervicw Developunent in Catawlssa Township, Columbia ) Counlby,
Pennsylvania, morc particularly bounded and described as [ollows,

BEGINNING at a point on thoe northeoast intersection of Scenic Avenue
and Riverview D'J:ive; Thence North 1 degree 55 minules 43 seconds
West, 150 feet to a point 1o Line ol lands now or Lormerly of
Joseph P. Metro, el uax; Theonoo along said fand duce }_.1‘.?'.1:5{_"., .Lé'}.'f%_?
feet to lands of Lot No. 39A; Thonce along Lot No. 39A, Soultih 4
degree 34 minutes 15 scconds bBast, 104,16 feet o the nqrtherly
right-of ~way of Scenic Avenuc; Thence along Scenlc Avenuc, South 71
degrees 1 minute 55 seconds West, 150013 I_'e_et Lo a point, the place
of DBeginning. This description was taken [rom a _d.]t'c',lf' I prepared b‘y‘
Petteroll as reviged by T. Bryvoe James, R.OS. dated February 9,
1978 . -

BYCRPTING AND RESERVING therofrowm an cascomenlt Lon (10 Tool on l_‘__he
casterly . northeriy  ad woestorly L')OUﬂdC-J.1'_".']_*1?_‘.1'5 ol the lot oo
utilitcies, rightg-of-way with the right of ingress, egress FIAI‘L('J.
regress Lo builld, bury and otherwise install wircs, pipes and malns
with the right to goe upon the said easement fo;:_the_ purpose of
repalring and malintaining the same abt any and all times without
liability Tfor damage.

UNDER AND SUBJECT Lo the covenancs, condilions and rest_t;‘ict:;ons sal
forth in the deed recorded in Hecord Book 363, al rage 288,

FAVING THEREON LRECTED A DWELLING KNOWN AS 1% Riwver Iviwve,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAMEZ PREMISES waich Dayann L. Ximmel by Deed ddtgd
November 4, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Cffice on November 4, 1994, in Deod Book 583, Page 394, granted and
conveyed untoe Joseph B. Von Blohn and Denise M. Von Blohn.

Parccl #9,10A-014-00,000, SEIZED IN EXECUTION as the property of Joseph
E. and Denise M, VON BLOHN, 15 River Drive, Bloomsburg, PA.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check at time of the Sale,
batance in cash or certified check within eight (8) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS wil! take notice that a Schedule of
Distribution will be filed within thrity (30) days after the Sale and the
Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days of posting.

Attorney for Plaintiff: . Harry A. Roadarmel Jr
Purcetl, Krug & Haller Sheriff of Columbia County
1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102



" SHERIFF'S SALE

THURSDAY JULY 3, 1977, 10:00 AM

BY VARTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 23 OF 1997 AND J.D.112 OF 1997
ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS GF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME,
FHERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST

AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, W
MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, PENNA: ol

_IN THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST OF
THE DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND SITUATED IN CATAWISSA TOWN-

SHIP, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUND A
AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT: ’ , BOUND AND DESCRIBED

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in
Wonderview Development in Catawissa Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, wore particularly bounded and described as follows,

BEGINNING at a point on the northeast intersection of Scenic Avenue
and Riverview Drive; Thence Noxrth 1 degree 55 minutes 43 seconds
West, 150 feet to a point in line of lands now or formerly of
Joseph P. Metro, et ux; Thence along said land due East, 147.75
feet to lands of Lot No. 28A; Thence along Lot No. 3%A, South 1
degree 34 wminutes 15 geconds BEast, 104.16 feet to the northerly
right-cof-way of Scenic Avenue; Thence along Scenic Avenue,; South 71
degrees 1 minute 55 seconds West, 150.13 feet to a point, the place
of Beginning. This description was taken from a draft prepared by
Fetterolf as revised by T. Bryce James, R.S. dated February 9,
1978. :

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom an easement ten (10} feel on the
casterly , northerly and westerly boundaries of the lot for
utilities, rights-of-way with the right of ingress, egress and
regress to build, bury and otherwise install wires, pipes and mains
with the right to go upon the said easement for the purpose of
repairing and waintaining the same at any and all tLimes without
liability for damage.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the covenants, conditions and restrictions set
forth in the deed recorded in Record Book 363, at Page 288.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED & DWELLING KNOWN AS 15 River Drive,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Dayann L. Kimmel by Deed dated
November 4, 1994 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder of Deeds
Office on November 4, 1994, in Deed Book 583, Page 394, granted and
conveyved unto Joseph E. Von Blohn and Denise M. Von Elohn.

Parcel #9,10A-014-00,000. SEI7eD IN EXECUTION as the property of Joseph
E. and Denise M. VON BLOHN, 15 River Drive, Bloomsburg, PA. :

TERMS OFlSALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check at time of the Sale,
batance in cash or certified check within eight (8) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS will take notice that a Schedule of
Distribution will be filed within thrity (30) days after the Sale and the
Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days of posting.

Attorney for Plaintiff: - Harry A. Roadarmel Jdr
Purcell, Krug & Haller Sheriff of Columbia County
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

*



